(S
; Frankfuyrs

TS HON OROPACA

EUROPAISCHE SCHULE FRANKFURT

Information Event

New Parents — Nursery Cycle
31-05-2023



<
Agenda P,

A Introduction to the European School System
I FerdinandPatscheiderGeneral Director, ESF
I Anastazij@Avse¢ Deputy Director, Nursery/Primary School

A Daily Life in the Nursery School
I MarjaLiisaKarng LEMTT teacher and coordinator
I Enrique Moreno Fernandez, Nursery teacher and coordinator

A The ESF Parents’ Association & EuroKids

- Fl ori ana Gri mal di | Presi den
- George Betts, General ManagegroKid€<smbH
- Information aboutEuroKidsServices

A Tours with each language section class teacher
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Language Sections in the Nursery Cycle

German (4 classes), English (2 classes),

French (1 class), Italian (1 class) and Spanish (1 class)

9 Classes

N DE : x, Ms H6ckerMs KaminskiMs Singer

N EN: Ms Lane andvs Rowsell

N ES: Mr Moreno Fernandez

N FR: Ms Bourgin

N IT: Ms Derganc
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Curriculum for L1-MTT & =i

A Every language has its own.
A Same in all the European schools.
A Common goals:

I Language development

I Strengthening own cultural identity; national
celebrations, library, visitors etc.

I Respecting other cultures
Lessons
Mon-Fri 8:25-8:55
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How to support your child? y 22

A Use your own mother tongue as
much as possible.

I Reading aloud
I Films, TV
I Audio books

A Keep in touch with family and
friends back home.
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Nursery Classes - 2023/2024 = =vcr
9 ClaSSES/expected groups
N DE : groups
N EN: roups
N ES: @roup
N FR: froup
N IT: Igroup

Class assignments and final information will be made
avallable during the summer holidays.
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Priorities When Grouping Parallel Classes

A Priority 1: Similar numbers in parallel classes
A Priority 2 Balanced numbers girls, boys and new students

A Priority 3: MTT L1 aspect (grouping the same MTT L1 children in 1
class may be useful)

A Priority 4 Pedagogical aspect (it can be useful/necessary to separate
children in P1)

A Priority 5 Parents‘ wishes must be |
language aspects, not on teacher preference.
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Class- Size - Regulations ASCHEiConcrren

A Max of 30 childrenper class(mixedagegroup
M1/M2)

A 1 halftime assistanfor morethan 15 children
A 1 full-time assistanffor more than 25 children
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Information e

ABrochure: June 2023
AParent evening: September 2023
ANursery/Primary School Secretaries

Modular BuildingMs Monika Franzemonika.franzen@eursc.eu
Tel. 069 928 874 38

Primary BuildingMs Lara WheelocKara.wheelock@eursc.eu
Tel. 069 928 874 18

A Websites

I EUROPEAN SCHO®@&.eursc.eu

T ESHttp://www.esffm.org

I PARENTS" Agvdv@sparantsior@ N

I CANTEENMenU-Partnerwww.esffm.ordinfos/kantine.html



mailto:monika.franzen@eursc.eu
mailto:lara.wheelock@eursc.eu
http://www.eursc.eu/
http://www.esffm.org/
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School Life and
Learning in NURSERY

European School of Frankfurt
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WE HELP CHI

Be successful in life HAPPY
Develop their personality

Appreciate their own
culture and the culture of

16
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SCHOOL TIMETABLE

8.05
8.25
9.00
9.25
9.50
11.25
12.00
12.50
14.00
15.05

Welcomingstudents
Morningactivity/LIEMTT
Snackime
Break
Working time
Lunch
Break
Story timeafternoon activity
Playtime
Dismissal

17
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SCHOOL TIMETABLE

8.05 Welcomingstudents
8.25 Morningactivity/LIEMTT
9.00 Snackime

9.25 Break

9.50 Working time
11.25 Lunch

12.00 Afternoon activity

12.50 Dismissal
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First language lesson™

New vocabulary
Speaking and listening
Story telling

19
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Circle time

Registration
Weather
Date/Calendar
Introduction of the
daily theme

Songs

Short activity o game



Snhack time

Time to chat with your
friends

Healthy eating habits
Independence

21



;ef nkfur

< 1@[ ORGf f(/\

Working and playing

- Yearly topic - Social skills
- Art and Crafts - Independence

- FIine motor skills - Organisation skills

22
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Lunch time

Eating and
socialising
Hygiene
Eating skills
Independence
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Play time %~

Gross motor skills

Socialising

Autonomy getting ready

Learning about the world

Exploring and investigating the environment

24



-~
S p O rt %’;’L{”&f@&f’,{f\

Professional P.E teachers
Gross and fine motor skills
Team work

Cooperation

Follow directions

German and English

25



[
Gt Frankfurs

SN OROPAEA




<
==
y Frankfury

TS HAIE OROFAEA

You will receive the Material
liIst before summer

School will start on
Monday September@

Class meeting In the
beginning of the year

27
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Y
Keep working on self
Independence during the summer

Make your child participate in the
preparation process for school

28
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Thankyoul



